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Magnesium Club Week's Pin Champs 
In Henderson Men's Independent Loop 
,The    Hendor.s.m    Men's    Indc-tKohl. 
pendi'Tit  Bowling  play  was   car 
ried away by the Magne.sium Club 
led by Pop Brown. 

This brings the Magnesium 
Club within shooting di.=tancp of 
the league. The leading Melody 
Insters are singing the blues after 
a hectic 2-2 split with the Hus- 
sters. 

Sharpshooters for the evening 
were Pop Brown. .'570 series; Herb 
Wiese with 232 game for a 567 
sreies; Helton with a 221 game 
and 557 .series; Trumbull with a 
560 series; Mainnr with a 550 ser- 
ies; Trumbo with a 539 series, an 
Leigon with n 504 series. 

Melody Inn 
Trumbull       176      196 
Harris  146 
Jervis    149 
Wiese        154 
Hendrickson  167 

House of Price 
132      114 

155 
145 
181 
178 

188 
126 
185 
232 
1.52 

132     itr 
Spark.s    120 
Rork    116 
Barka   138 

Eagles 
Bogut           161 
Walkenshaw  Ill 
Holton  177 
Sims    128 
Mainor   149 

109 
14;i 
138 

164 
121 
221 
1.34 
213 

134 
156 
1.38 

146 
131 
131 
152 
188 

Magnesium Club 

Hall 154 

House of Price 
Garage 
PITTMAN 

UNDER NEW 
MANAGEMENT 

Open 7 Days a Week 

G. H. WILLINGHAM 

C. Brown  140      165 
H. Inglis  149      141 
B. Barquist  141      131 
J. Booth      158      127 
I. Brown 185      192 

Hut Club 
Green    154      1.55 
Trumbo    202      165 
Handy      124       96 
Bouska 127      \r,l 

TEAM STANDINGS 
Won   Lost 

Melody Inn 23 
House of Price  20 
Eagles  19 
Magnesium Club 12 
Hot Club 12 

150 
162 
147 
156 
193 

140 
172 
187 
184 

9 
12 
13 
14 
20 

109 
71 
92 
75 
70 

Mrs. Ruby Geibel 
Resigns Post 

Mrs. Ruby Geibel. newly elec- 
ted president of the Republican 
Womcns' Club, has been forced to 
resign because of business reas- 
on.';. Mrs. John Anrews has been 
elected to fill the vacancy created 
by Mrs. Geibel's resignation. Mrs 
Earl Keenan will assume the du- 
ties of the sccrotary-trcnsurcr. 

BASIC RADIO SERVICE 
(In Dept. Store) 
Henderson 

The Latest in Electrical Home Appliances 

Radios Repaired 

Tubes Tested and Sold 
31 Years in Radio 

WHEN IN LAS VEGAS   .   .   . 

Play CRAPS or '^2r' 

From A Dime Up 
at the 

ijYionte Ca^Lo Ciub 
FOR RELAXATION . . . 

Our Intimate and Cozy Cocktail Lounge 
Millie McDonald at the Hammond Organ 

Boxing Prgram 
Underway Soon 
As Kids Sign Up 

Deputy Shonff Hugh .VIoran has 
I had to turn away many applicants 
I for hi.s bo.\ing program to be 
[Started soon. He is trying to in- 
tcre.st some of the applicants in 

I track activities so that both of 
I the programs may be successfu. 
i Boys who have signed up are: 
: Vcrnor Johnson, II. weight 86; 
jTe Winn. 10, 64 pounds; Clyde El- 
liott, 10, no weight given; Bern- 

jard Cannon, 8 ,80 pounds; Ken 
I Smith. 9. 71 pounds: Perry Holton, 

10, 61 pounds. Dean Ware. 9, 70 
[pounds; Wesley Chambers, 11, 70 
[pounds; Roy Ware, 10. 55 pounds; 
and Roger Green, 10, 70 pounds. 

I Sheldon Leany, 12. weight 91 
[pounds; Billy Simmons, 12. 103 
i pounds; Thad Vale. 11, 103 
j pounds; Charles Salomi. 12, 
I pounds; Ronnie White, 11, 
j pounds; Gil Gallegos, 12. 
I pounds;Gcne Van Horn, 12, 
'pounds: George Guthrie. 12, 
: pounds. 

Robert Myers. 13, 115 pounds; 
I Homer Thompson, 14, 85 pounds: 
I Ray Gallegos, 14, 92 pounds; Tom 
i George, 13, 120 pounds: Don War- 
jrcn, 13, 159 pounds: Charles Dill, 
115.'129 pounds; Earl Jepson, 14, 

129 pounds; Billy Bowser. 13, 95 
' pounds, and Robert Warren, 9, 67 
. pounds. 

Hams Meet Here; 
Talk Emergency 
Relief Measures 

The  Amateur  Radio Operators 
i of Southern Ncvaua were hosts to 
Loyal Zander of Las Vegas, who 
reported on the preliminary prep- 

larations for flood emergencies m 
' the Moapa Valley. 
;    There was a general technical 
1 discussion following Zander's talk 
I and an auction of White Elephant 
radio equipment was held ny *tay 
Warner.   Members   present   were 
Ray Warner, Bert Havens, Lloyal 
Zander,    Joe    Metzger,    Johnny 
Good, Frank Long, Ray C. Poyser, 
K. Dutton, A. J. Heller, Curt Eg- 
gers,    James    Berkabile,    David 
Davis.   D.   E.   Hemington.   J.   A. 
Yates.   R.   J.   Stadtlandcr.   Jack 

iMenick.   William   Metcalf.   Eliza- 
j beth Metcalf. Jean Kampling and 
I Lester Kimble. 

iJaycees Hear 
iPast State Officers 

Jaycees Dick Lewis and George 
Von Tobel, past president and 
vice president of the state organ- 
iz;:tion, were guests at the Hen- 
derson Jaycee meeting last night 

jat the Townsite Apartment 
Lounge. 

Large delegations from Boulei 
City and Las Vegas attended and 
enjoyed the Dutch lunch. 

SCHIFTS TO BROOKLYN 
Mrs. Norman Schiff and her 

throe chilren left over th eweek- 
end for Brooklyij. N. Y., to make 
their home. Mrs. Schiff was for- 
merly employed at the depart- 
ment store. 

Beii Death Shocks 
Basic Residents 

Waiter Bell, noted Hentr.M>n 
resident, died suddenly at hi.'- 
homo 159 Manganese Street Wed- 
nesday morning 

Bell has been well known and 
liked in Southern Nevada since 
his arrival here on March 4. 1942. 

He had been ill for months and 
it is believed that a blood clot 
whi^'h had formed in his leg 
worked into the blood passages 
adjacent to the heart. 

Bell wa.'; first employed by the 
J. M. Montgomery Company, at 
Henderson, and later by the Guy 
F. Atkinson Company, adminis- 
ternig BMI for the War Asset.T 
Administration. 

He retired last August 
In addition to his two sons, 

Bell is survived by his wife. Ruth. 
Funeral ywill be today at 2 p.m. 
at Palm  Funeral Home. 

De Cius - Kay 
Announce Wedding 

Mr. and Mrs. R. W. McClain, 11 
Victory Road, have announced 
the marriage of their daughter. 
Shirley De Clus, to Richard Kay. 
son of Mr. and Mrs. Prescott Kay. 

Mrs. Nadine Morrow, the bride's 
attendant, wah matron of honor. 
Robert Kay, brother of the groom 
was best man. 

The bride wore a royal blue 
afternoon suit with gray acces- 
sories and a corsage of gardenia.s 
and pink roses. 

The couple will make their 
nome in Henderson where the 
groom is employed by the Min- 
erals Material Comp:my. The 
bride is with the Henderson Tel- 
ephone Company. 

Green and Gold Ball 
Rehearsed by LDS; 
Big Affair Tonight 

The Green and Gold Ball to be 
held this evening was rehearsed 
at the last meeting of the L D. S. 
Relief Society. The dinner com- 
mittee under the leadership of 
Mrs. Gleens Beesly will serve din- 
ner at the Lions Club meeting 
Monday evening. 

MRS. McBEATH BETTER 
Friends of Mrs Jo McBeath will 

he pleased to learn that she is re- 
covering from an operation per- 
formed Tuesday morning at the 
Rose de Lima Hospital. 

RACE BOOK 
Now Open At 

RAILROAD PASS 
CASINO 

Direct Wire to 
Major Tracks 

DEADLINE 
March 15th 

Income Tax Service 
Evenings 

Recreation Center 
Henderson 

HARRY E. PARSONS 

Hut Club 
Boulder Highway, Pittman 

INVITES YOU TO HEAR 

Bill Roberts 
At the Solovox 

(MOSE - 21 Dealer) 
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